

	<i>FICHA TÉCNICA</i>	FT – J20.009RO Fecha: 17/05/23 Revisión: 1 provisional Página 1 de 2
--	----------------------	---

PRODUCT NAME: BEEF GOULASH

BRAND NAME: JOMIPSA RUMANIA

NET WEIGHT: 350 g

DESCRIPTION:

Preserved meal, through thermal sterilization, prepared with beef, pasta and spicy sauce.

QUANTITATIVE COMPOSITION:

Pasta 45% (durum **wheat** semolina, **egg** albumin), water, beef meat 23%, sunflower oil, tomato paste, **wheat** flour, potassium chloride, salt, fried onion (onion, olive oil, salt), spices, garlic and natural flavouring.

MICROBIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICOCHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Commercially sterilized. pH 5.5 ± 0.5

SENSORIAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Texture, colour and flavour shall be characteristic of good cooked pasta and beef. Sauce shall be slightly red, not very thick and flavour shall be spiced tomato.

At the end of shelf life colour will be faded, texture dryer and softer and flavour less intense.

BEST BEFORE DATE:

4 years from the date of production.

The preferable date is printed on the surface with indelible ink.

CONSERVATION CONDITIONS:

Keep in dry and cool area.

IDENTIFICATION AND BATCH CODING:

Format and Capacity	Packaging description	Information / BATCH coding
350 g Net weight Bag Doypack 12 PET / 12 ALU / 75 CPP	Bag composed of Polyester film, high barrier aluminium and polypropylene Dimension: Length 200 mm X Width 150 mm X Thick 40 mm	Information printed by Conservas Huertas: product name, grams of product, batch (example: 020216 CA), best before date.

	<i>FICHA TÉCNICA</i>	FT – J20.009RO Fecha: 17/05/23 Revisión: 1 provisional Página 2 de 2
--	----------------------	---

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Información Nutricional	Por 100 g
Energy	457 kJ 109 kcal
Fat	4.0 g
- of which saturates	1.0 g
Carbohydrate	9.0 g
- of which sugars	0.5 g
Fibre	1.0 g
Protein	8.7 g
Salt	0.5 g

ALLERGEN

	YES	NO
Gluten containing cereals and its derivatives.	X	
Crustacean and crustacean based products.		X
Eggs and egg based products.	X	
Fish and fish based products.		X*
Peanuts and peanut based products.		X
Soya and soya based products.		X*
Milk and its derivatives (includes lactose).		X*
Nuts – Nuts with shell		X*
Celery and its derivative products		X
Mustard and its derivative products		X*
Sesame seeds and sesame based products.		X
Sulphur dioxide and sulphite in concentration above 10mg/kg or 10mg/liter expressed in SO2.		X*
Lupines and lupine based products.		X
Mollusc and mollusc based products.		X
*Allergy causing substances used in the industry		
OGM		X

HEALTH REGISTRATION NUMBER:

